
NOV 24, 2014 11:00 AM

TIP NO B-4198A, W-5601P 10:00AM 1 /  6 001

HARNETT

33490.3.FR2,  50138.3.FR17

FED AID NO BRSTP-0401(255), HSIP-0401(264)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

NC 210/US 401/NC 27 FROM US 421 TO NORTH OF THE CAPE FEAR RIVER BRIDGE

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL,  NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC

RALEIGH,  NC FAYETTEVILLE,  NC

DF00085NOV 20 2014

0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 31700.00 39000.00  40600.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 18000.00 2900.00  12900.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0057000000-E 226  100 CY  20.00 2000.00 35.00 3500.00 17.35  1735.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0004 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 65000.00 293000.00  198000.00GRADING

0005 0156000000-E 250  135 SY  12.00 1620.00 10.00 1350.00 10.50  1417.50REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0006 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 40.00 400.00 20.00 200.00 29.00  290.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0007 0320000000-E 300  30 SY  23.80 714.00 2.00 60.00 3.00  90.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0008 0372000000-E 310  32 LF  40.00 1280.00 70.00 2240.00 25.00  800.0018" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 1220000000-E 545  125 TON 40.00 5000.00 60.00 7500.00 17.00  2125.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0010 1297000000-E 607  8,200 SY  6.00 49200.00 4.00 32800.00 2.00  16400.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
(1 1/2")

0011 1330000000-E 607  1,300 SY  11.30 14690.00 4.00 5200.00 7.00  9100.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0012 1491000000-E 610  67 TON 97.90 6559.30 60.00 4020.00 93.00  6231.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0013 1503000000-E 610  40 TON 147.50 5900.00 60.00 2400.00 127.00  5080.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0014 1523000000-E 610  850 TON 57.80 49130.00 45.00 38250.00 56.50  48025.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

0015 1575000000-E 620  60 TON 715.00 42900.00 650.00 39000.00 647.00  38820.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  3500.00 3500.00 2000.00 2000.00 1700.00  1700.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0017 2355000000-N 840  2 EA  585.15 1170.30 600.00 1200.00 500.00  1000.00FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD

0018 2549000000-E 846  700 LF  35.00 24500.00 16.50 11550.00 17.50  12250.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0019 2591000000-E 848  3,000 SY  40.00 120000.00 26.40 79200.00 34.00  102000.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0020 2605000000-N 848  15 EA  1757.35 26360.25 1050.00 15750.00 1500.00  22500.00CONCRETE CURB RAMP

0021 2655000000-E 852  375 SY  55.00 20625.00 58.50 21937.50 50.00  18750.005" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)

0022 2830000000-N 858  1 EA  350.00 350.00 700.00 700.00 920.00  920.00ADJ MANHOLES

0023 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  150.00 450.00 500.00 1500.00 820.00  2460.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0024 2920000000-N 859  1 EA  1500.00 1500.00 1800.00 1800.00 1750.00  1750.00CONVERT DI TO CB

0025 3574000000-E 867  25 LF  30.00 750.00 30.00 750.00 43.00  1075.00GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF)
48" WOOD FENCE RESET

0026 3649000000-E 876  5 TON 75.00 375.00 90.00 450.00 47.00  235.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0027 3656000000-E 876  10 SY  10.00 100.00 8.00 80.00 7.00  70.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0028 4589000000-N SP  Lump Sum 20000.00 21000.00  18000.00GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS)
TRAFFIC CONTROL

0029 4685000000-E 1205  3,503 LF  1.05 3678.15 0.50 1751.50 0.80  2802.40THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0030 4686000000-E 1205  1,160 LF  1.10 1276.00 0.60 696.00 1.00  1160.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0031 4697000000-E 1205  850 LF  2.50 2125.00 2.50 2125.00 3.00  2550.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS

0032 4705000000-E 1205  100 LF  5.50 550.00 5.00 500.00 5.00  500.00THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS

0033 4710000000-E 1205  275 LF  8.25 2268.75 8.00 2200.00 7.00  1925.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0034 4721000000-E 1205  4 EA  181.50 726.00 80.00 320.00 100.00  400.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0035 4725000000-E 1205  13 EA  181.50 2359.50 140.00 1820.00 110.00  1430.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0036 4810000000-E 1205  900 LF  2.60 2340.00 0.23 207.00 0.30  270.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0037 4830000000-E 1205  100 LF  11.00 1100.00 1.50 150.00 2.00  200.00PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"

0038 4840000000-N 1205  4 EA  110.00 440.00 40.00 160.00 30.00  120.00PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER

0039 4900000000-N 1251  60 EA  13.50 810.00 14.00 840.00 5.25  315.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS



NOV 24, 2014 11:00 AM

TIP NO B-4198A, W-5601P 10:00AM 2 /  6 001

HARNETT

33490.3.FR2,  50138.3.FR17

FED AID NO BRSTP-0401(255), HSIP-0401(264)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

NC 210/US 401/NC 27 FROM US 421 TO NORTH OF THE CAPE FEAR RIVER BRIDGE

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL,  NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC

RALEIGH,  NC FAYETTEVILLE,  NC

DF00085NOV 20 2014

0.000 MI

0040 6000000000-E 1605  4,050 LF  4.00 16200.00 1.90 7695.00 2.50  10125.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0041 6009000000-E 1610  30 TON 32.00 960.00 50.00 1500.00 40.00  1200.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0042 6012000000-E 1610  5 TON 43.00 215.00 40.00 200.00 47.00  235.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0043 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  7.00 350.00 8.00 400.00 6.00  300.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0044 6021000000-E 1620 0.2 TON 1325.00 265.00 2500.00 500.00 1420.00  284.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0045 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  3.00 600.00 2.00 400.00 4.50  900.00SAFETY FENCE

0046 6036000000-E 1631  2,000 SY  3.00 6000.00 2.18 4360.00 2.50  5000.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0047 6042000000-E 1632  200 LF  5.00 1000.00 2.00 400.00 4.30  860.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0048 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  18.25 912.50 10.00 500.00 10.00  500.00WATTLE

0049 6071020000-E SP   30 LB  9.10 273.00 15.00 450.00 8.50  255.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0050 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 2200.00 2200.00 4000.00 4000.00 2630.00  2630.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0051 6090000000-E 1661  25 LB  9.00 225.00 5.00 125.00 6.00  150.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0052 6093000000-E 1661 0.13 TON 1350.00 175.50 2500.00 325.00 1420.00  184.60FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0053 6096000000-E 1662  100 LB  7.00 700.00 6.00 600.00 6.00  600.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0054 6108000000-E 1665  5 TON 1100.00 5500.00 800.00 4000.00 1420.00  7100.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0055 6117000000-N SP   10 EA  330.00 3300.00 250.00 2500.00 330.00  3300.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0056 6895000000-E SP   180 LF  66.00 11880.00 64.05 11529.00 110.00  19800.00HANDRAIL ON STEPS

0057 7000000000-E 1705  8 EA  833.75 6670.00 725.00 5800.00 725.00  5800.00PEDEST SIG HEAD (**************)
(16" 1 SECTION WITH COUNTDOWN)

0058 7060000000-E 1705  3,000 LF  2.60 7800.00 2.25 6750.00 2.25  6750.00SIGNAL CABLE

0059 7276000000-E 1715  100 LF  11.50 1150.00 10.00 1000.00 10.00  1000.00BORE & JACK (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0060 7288000000-E 1715  100 LF  6.90 690.00 6.00 600.00 6.00  600.00PAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0061 7300000000-E 1715  100 LF  11.50 1150.00 10.00 1000.00 10.00  1000.00UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0062 7324000000-N 1716  5 EA  258.75 1293.75 225.00 1125.00 225.00  1125.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0063 7360000000-N 1720  1 EA  977.50 977.50 850.00 850.00 850.00  850.00WOOD POLE

0064 7372000000-N 1721  2 EA  345.00 690.00 300.00 600.00 300.00  600.00GUY ASSEMBLY

0065 7408000000-E 1722  8 EA  172.50 1380.00 150.00 1200.00 150.00  1200.001" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0066 7420000000-E 1722  7 EA  460.00 3220.00 400.00 2800.00 400.00  2800.002" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0067 7444000000-E 1725  1,500 LF  5.50 8250.00 4.75 7125.00 4.75  7125.00INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0068 7456000000-E 1726  5,000 LF  1.15 5750.00 1.00 5000.00 1.00  5000.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2 PAIR)

0069 7642200000-N 1743  4 EA  1552.50 6210.00 1350.00 5400.00 1350.00  5400.00TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION

0070 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  1150.00 1150.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00  1000.00SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0071 7756000000-N 1751  1 EA  12477.50 12477.50 10850.00 10850.00 10850.00  10850.00CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD

0072 7780000000-N 1751  2 EA  97.75 195.50 85.00 170.00 85.00  170.00DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)

0073 7901000000-N 1753  1 EA  287.50 287.50 250.00 250.00 250.00  250.00CABINET BASE EXTENDER

0074 8802040000-E SP   825 SF  35.00 28875.00 80.00 66000.00 160.00  132000.00CIP GRAVITY RETAINING WALLS

 

    TOTAL 670420.00 TOTAL 797111.00 TOTAL  812939.50CONTRACT TOTAL



NOV 24, 2014 11:00 AM

TIP NO B-4198A, W-5601P 10:00AM 3 /  6 001

HARNETT

33490.3.FR2,  50138.3.FR17

FED AID NO BRSTP-0401(255), HSIP-0401(264)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

NC 210/US 401/NC 27 FROM US 421 TO NORTH OF THE CAPE FEAR RIVER BRIDGE

   

DF00085NOV 20 2014

0.000 MI

 

    SUB-TOTAL 670420.00 SUB-TOTAL 797111.00 SUB-TOTAL  812939.50ROADWAY ITEMS



NOV 24, 2014 11:00 AM

TIP NO B-4198A, W-5601P 10:00AM 4 /  6 001

HARNETT

33490.3.FR2,  50138.3.FR17

FED AID NO BRSTP-0401(255), HSIP-0401(264)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

NC 210/US 401/NC 27 FROM US 421 TO NORTH OF THE CAPE FEAR RIVER BRIDGE

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC  

DF00085NOV 20 2014

0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 49000.00 67200.00  MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 25000.00 24725.00  CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0057000000-E 226  100 CY  40.00 4000.00 61.30 6130.00  UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0004 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 278046.00 221200.00  GRADING

0005 0156000000-E 250  135 SY  25.00 3375.00 33.50 4522.50  REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0006 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 40.00 400.00 217.50 2175.00  FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0007 0320000000-E 300  30 SY  30.00 900.00 13.50 405.00  FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0008 0372000000-E 310  32 LF  127.00 4064.00 72.00 2304.00  18" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 1220000000-E 545  125 TON 80.00 10000.00 67.75 8468.75  INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0010 1297000000-E 607  8,200 SY  2.60 21320.00 2.05 16810.00  MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
(1 1/2")

0011 1330000000-E 607  1,300 SY  10.25 13325.00 9.00 11700.00  INCIDENTAL MILLING

0012 1491000000-E 610  67 TON 89.00 5963.00 114.40 7664.80  ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0013 1503000000-E 610  40 TON 134.05 5362.00 160.25 6410.00  ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0014 1523000000-E 610  850 TON 41.94 35649.00 42.50 36125.00  ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

0015 1575000000-E 620  60 TON 650.00 39000.00 674.00 40440.00  ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  4100.00 4100.00 3500.00 3500.00  MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0017 2355000000-N 840  2 EA  1100.00 2200.00 500.00 1000.00  FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD

0018 2549000000-E 846  700 LF  13.00 9100.00 30.00 21000.00  2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0019 2591000000-E 848  3,000 SY  24.00 72000.00 38.00 114000.00  4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0020 2605000000-N 848  15 EA  1100.00 16500.00 1850.00 27750.00  CONCRETE CURB RAMP

0021 2655000000-E 852  375 SY  45.00 16875.00 85.00 31875.00  5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)

0022 2830000000-N 858  1 EA  1500.00 1500.00 1150.00 1150.00  ADJ MANHOLES

0023 2845000000-N 858  3 EA  870.00 2610.00 1150.00 3450.00  ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES

0024 2920000000-N 859  1 EA  2000.00 2000.00 2500.00 2500.00  CONVERT DI TO CB

0025 3574000000-E 867  25 LF  40.00 1000.00 65.65 1641.25  GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF)
48" WOOD FENCE RESET

0026 3649000000-E 876  5 TON 120.00 600.00 222.00 1110.00  RIP RAP, CLASS B

0027 3656000000-E 876  10 SY  40.00 400.00 19.00 190.00  GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0028 4589000000-N SP  Lump Sum 140000.00 185000.00  GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS)
TRAFFIC CONTROL

0029 4685000000-E 1205  3,503 LF  2.00 7006.00 0.75 2627.25  THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0030 4686000000-E 1205  1,160 LF  2.00 2320.00 1.00 1160.00  THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0031 4697000000-E 1205  850 LF  2.50 2125.00 3.00 2550.00  THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS

0032 4705000000-E 1205  100 LF  8.00 800.00 5.00 500.00  THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS

0033 4710000000-E 1205  275 LF  12.00 3300.00 7.00 1925.00  24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0034 4721000000-E 1205  4 EA  100.00 400.00 100.00 400.00  THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0035 4725000000-E 1205  13 EA  125.00 1625.00 110.00 1430.00  THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0036 4810000000-E 1205  900 LF  1.00 900.00 0.25 225.00  PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0037 4830000000-E 1205  100 LF  4.00 400.00 2.00 200.00  PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"

0038 4840000000-N 1205  4 EA  50.00 200.00 30.00 120.00  PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER

0039 4900000000-N 1251  60 EA  10.00 600.00 5.00 300.00  PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS



NOV 24, 2014 11:00 AM

TIP NO B-4198A, W-5601P 10:00AM 5 /  6 001

HARNETT

33490.3.FR2,  50138.3.FR17

FED AID NO BRSTP-0401(255), HSIP-0401(264)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

NC 210/US 401/NC 27 FROM US 421 TO NORTH OF THE CAPE FEAR RIVER BRIDGE

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC  

DF00085NOV 20 2014

0.000 MI

0040 6000000000-E 1605  4,050 LF  3.00 12150.00 2.50 10125.00  TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0041 6009000000-E 1610  30 TON 40.00 1200.00 188.00 5640.00  EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0042 6012000000-E 1610  5 TON 40.00 200.00 146.00 730.00  SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0043 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  10.00 500.00 3.00 150.00  SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0044 6021000000-E 1620 0.2 TON 1500.00 300.00 1000.00 200.00  FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0045 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  2.50 500.00 2.00 400.00  SAFETY FENCE

0046 6036000000-E 1631  2,000 SY  2.25 4500.00 2.00 4000.00  MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0047 6042000000-E 1632  200 LF  5.00 1000.00 4.00 800.00  1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0048 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  22.47 1123.50 5.00 250.00  WATTLE

0049 6071020000-E SP   30 LB  20.00 600.00 7.00 210.00  POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0050 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 4000.00 4000.00 3500.00 3500.00  SEEDING AND MULCHING

0051 6090000000-E 1661  25 LB  10.00 250.00 3.00 75.00  SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0052 6093000000-E 1661 0.13 TON 1500.00 195.00 1000.00 130.00  FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0053 6096000000-E 1662  100 LB  10.00 1000.00 3.00 300.00  SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0054 6108000000-E 1665  5 TON 1500.00 7500.00 950.00 4750.00  FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0055 6117000000-N SP   10 EA  500.00 5000.00 350.00 3500.00  RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0056 6895000000-E SP   180 LF  85.00 15300.00 82.30 14814.00  HANDRAIL ON STEPS

0057 7000000000-E 1705  8 EA  680.00 5440.00 725.00 5800.00  PEDEST SIG HEAD (**************)
(16" 1 SECTION WITH COUNTDOWN)

0058 7060000000-E 1705  3,000 LF  2.25 6750.00 2.25 6750.00  SIGNAL CABLE

0059 7276000000-E 1715  100 LF  20.00 2000.00 10.00 1000.00  BORE & JACK (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0060 7288000000-E 1715  100 LF  20.00 2000.00 6.00 600.00  PAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0061 7300000000-E 1715  100 LF  7.95 795.00 10.00 1000.00  UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0062 7324000000-N 1716  5 EA  300.60 1503.00 225.00 1125.00  JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0063 7360000000-N 1720  1 EA  781.25 781.25 850.00 850.00  WOOD POLE

0064 7372000000-N 1721  2 EA  288.50 577.00 300.00 600.00  GUY ASSEMBLY

0065 7408000000-E 1722  8 EA  272.00 2176.00 150.00 1200.00  1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0066 7420000000-E 1722  7 EA  414.65 2902.55 400.00 2800.00  2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0067 7444000000-E 1725  1,500 LF  7.05 10575.00 4.75 7125.00  INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0068 7456000000-E 1726  5,000 LF  1.00 5000.00 1.00 5000.00  LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2 PAIR)

0069 7642200000-N 1743  4 EA  1259.00 5036.00 1350.00 5400.00  TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION

0070 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  866.30 866.30 1000.00 1000.00  SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0071 7756000000-N 1751  1 EA  12315.00 12315.00 10850.00 10850.00  CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD

0072 7780000000-N 1751  2 EA  90.00 180.00 85.00 170.00  DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)

0073 7901000000-N 1753  1 EA  432.40 432.40 250.00 250.00  CABINET BASE EXTENDER

0074 8802040000-E SP   825 SF  110.00 90750.00 148.50 122512.50  CIP GRAVITY RETAINING WALLS

 

    TOTAL 989363.00 TOTAL 1085490.05  CONTRACT TOTAL



NOV 24, 2014 11:00 AM

TIP NO B-4198A, W-5601P 10:00AM 6 /  6 001

HARNETT

33490.3.FR2,  50138.3.FR17

FED AID NO BRSTP-0401(255), HSIP-0401(264)

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

NC 210/US 401/NC 27 FROM US 421 TO NORTH OF THE CAPE FEAR RIVER BRIDGE

   

DF00085NOV 20 2014

0.000 MI

 

    SUB-TOTAL 989363.00 SUB-TOTAL 1085490.05  ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  670420.00   LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

     2  797111.00   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

     3  812939.50   HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC

     4  989363.00   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

     5  1085490.05   BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY


